

Legislation Text

File #: 21-227, Version: 1

A Resolution acknowledging David Geislinger's service to the City of Colorado Springs

## **Presenter:**

Richard Skorman, City Council President

## Summary:

The City Council would like to formally acknowledge David Geislinger's service to the City of Colorado Springs. David Geislinger was elected to the Colorado Springs City Council in April 2017 as the District 2 Representative.

Background:

N/A

**Previous Council Action:** N/A

Financial Implications: N/A

City Council Appointed Board/Commission/Committee Recommendation: N/A

Stakeholder Process: N/A

Alternatives: N/A

## **Proposed Motion:**

Approve a Resolution acknowledging David Geislinger's service to the City of Colorado Springs

N/A